Usage Guideline
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging -
V1 - 103_Single Customer Credit Transfer
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging -
2021_migrated
This document describes a usage guideline restricting the base message MT103 (SR 2021)
.You can also consult this information online.
Published by ASX and generated by MyStandards.

1     23B Bank Operation Code [1..1] 4!c I
1     23E Instruction Code [0..*] 4!c[/30x] I
1     26T Transaction Type Code [0..1] 3!c I
1     32A Value Date/Currency/Interbank Settled
Amount
[1..1] YYMMDD3!a15d Comment:
:32A:021218AUD100000,00
VD - Settlement Date (YYMMDD)
CC – e.g. AUD, USD, SEK
A – Amount (999999999999,99)
2         32A YYMMDD3!a15d
3             Date [1..1] YYMMDD
2         Currency [1..1] 3!a
3             Amount [1..1] 15d
1     33B Currency/Instructed Amount [0..1] 3!a15d I
1     36 Exchange Rate [0..1] 12d I
1     50a Ordering Customer [1..1] I
1     51A Sending Institution [0..1] [/1!a][/34x]
4!a2!a2!c[3!c]
I
1     52a Ordering Institution [0..1] I
1     53a Sender's Correspondent [0..1] Comment:
Optional field: Sending sub-participant code (default to attached
BIC)
Only Option D will be processed by ASX
:53D:/SBNB20
Sending participant ACLR mnemonic
2         53D [/1!a][/34x]
4*35x
3             Party Identifier [0..1] [/1!a][/34x]
3             Name and Address [1..1] 4*35x
4                 Line [1..4] 35x
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging - V1 - 103_Single Customer Credit Transfer page 5